
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:55
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2005
COMMITTEE ON ROYALTY OF COAL
Satpathy Shri Tathagata

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the special committee constituted by the Government on revision of royalty on coal has submitted its reports ;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the Government is likely to take a decision in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (DR. DASARI NARAYANA RAO)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The tenure of the Committee is upto 31s1 December, 2005.The Committee has been holding consultations with the stakeholders concerned. Only on submission of report by the Committee, the Govt. would be able to take a view in the matter.
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